

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 4892/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in WP No. 4483/2004 & WP No. 4483/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SMT. VIMALA DEVI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.BASHIT BE (TH. LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With office report dt.12.06.2007)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master