

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15202/2007

VIMALA DEVI GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHIT BE (TH. LRS.) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,substitution of deceased petitioner)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms Tabasum Khan, Adv.
Ms Gulfeeshan Javed, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent No.15.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2,4,5 to 7 and
9 to 11.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week to
issue fresh notice to unserved respondents namely respondent Nos.
1,3,8,12 to 14 and 16.

Registry to list SLP(C) No. 11762/2007 which has been tagged
with the above SLP as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated 1.11.2007.

List again on 20.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj