

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15202/2007

VIMALA DEVI GUPTA DEAD BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHIT BE (TH. LRS. ) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,substitution of deceased petitioner)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Karim, Adv.

Mr. Arun Paroj, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of  
respondent Nos.1, 3, 14 and 16 within two weeks.

Respondent Nos.12 and 13 are granted four weeks' time  
for filing counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.2, 4, 5, 7, 9, 10  
and 11 submitted that the petitioner has intentionally furnished  
the wrong names of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 8.

Item No.42

-2-

He further submitted that respondent Nos.14, 15 and 16  
have died and submitted that copy of their death certificate shall  
be filed within two weeks and supply copies to the learned  
counsel for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to verify the same

and take appropriate steps in respect of the above respondents  
within two weeks.

List again on 10.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd