

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11762/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2006 in SA No.2764/
2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

VIMALA DEVI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHIT BE (TR.HER LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF R.NOS.13 & 15 FROM THE ARRAY OF
PARTIES)

WITH I.A.NO.4 IN SLP(C) NO.15202/2007

VIMLA DEVI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHIT BE (DEAD) THR. LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Responmdent(s)

(Appln. For deleting the name of R.NOs.14 and 16 from the array of
parties)

Date: 03/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Munawar Sultana Alam, adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications are allowed in terms of the prayer at the
risk of the petitioner(s).

(O.P. Sharma) (P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master Court Master