

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11762/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2006 in SA No. 2764/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

VIMALA DEVI GUPTA(DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHIT BE(DEAD)(TR.HER LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)WITH SLP(C) NO. 15202 of 2007  
(With appln. for stay)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Fakhruddin,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. raj Kishor Chaudhri,Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.  
Ms. Meenu sharma,Adv.  
Mr. samant Ahuja,Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the  
learned counsel for the petitioners, three weeks'  
time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List  
thereafter.[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master