

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11762/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2006 in SA No.2764/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

VIMALA DEVI GUPTA (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHIT BE(TR.HER LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing substitution appln., vacating stay, substitution of LRs. of the deceased respodnent, permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15202 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing substitution appln., stay, vacating stay and substitution of LRs. of the deceased respondent)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Neeru Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sadaf Rahman, Adv.  
Ms. Meenu Shara, Adv.  
Ms. Yaswant Nam, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Deepshikha Bharti, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Dipak Misra, J.) is not a Member.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

|  
| Court Master

| | Assistant Registrar

