

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11762/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2006 in SA No.2764/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

VIMALA DEVI GUPTA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHIT BE (TR.HER LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, vacating stay, substitution of L.Rs  
of the deceased respondent, c/delay in filing substitution appln., exemption  
from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15202 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing  
substitution application and stay and vacating stay and substitution of LRs  
of the deceased respondent)

Date: 31/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Neeru Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sadaf, Adv.  
Ms. Jaswant Mann, Adv.  
For Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Gupta, Adv.  
For Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.  
Request made in the letter is rejected.

None appears for the petitioners.

Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(G.V. Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt. Registrar