

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11762/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2006
in SA No. 2764/2005 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

VIMALA DEVI GUPTA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHIT BE (TR.HER LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing
substitution application and exemption from filing O.T. and
substitution of LRs. of the deceased respondent and vacating stay)

WITH SLP(C) No.15202/2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution application and
exemption from filing O.T. and substitution and vacating stay)

Date : 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list the matters on 07.01.2016.

On that day, learned counsel appearing for the parties shall
be ready with the list of dates.(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master